
  VIOLATION LETTER  

 

भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

खान मंत्रालय/ MINISTRY OF MINES 

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक कायाालय/ 

OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES 

 
 

फैक्स:  (080) 23371027 / 23373287         

दरूभाष:   080-23371027 / 23375366/67 

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in  

29, इंडनरियल सबबा II रटेज,, तुमकुर रोड, 

                            गोरगुंटापाल्या   येशवंतपुर, 

                                 बेंगलुरु -560022 

स/ंNo.: KNT/BLR/Fe/457/BNG      (MINE CODE: 30KAR03164)                     ददनांक/Date: 28/09/2022                          

सेवामें/To, 

Shri. K. R. Kaviraj, 

M/s. Lakshmi Minerals 

#601, 7
th
 Main, Near Balanjaney Temple, 

M. J. Nagar, Hospet, Ballari-583201. 

Email – srilakshmiminerals@gmail.com  

नवषय/Sub:    Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 

of your Jaisinghpur Iron Ore Mine ( ML No. 2545) over an extent of 34.14 Ha in 

Jaisinghpur village, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka state.  

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mine during inspection on 16.09.2022 by the undersigned along with 

Shri. Gangadhar Bhakat, AME in the presence of Sri. Lakshmikant, Naveen Raju, Manager(HRD), 

Shri Tejas K, Geologists and other mine officials.  

Rule 
Nature of violations observed 

 

34(A) (2) 

As per sub rule (2) of Rule 34A of Mineral Conservation & Development 

Rules, 2017, Every lessee, shall submit soft copy of high resolution 

Georeferenced Ortho-rectified Multispectral satellite images of the leased area 

and upto hundred metres outside the lease boundary taken in the month of 

April to June of every year on or before 1
st
 July of every year, as per SOP in 

the form of pen drive or hard disc. 

However, lessee has not submitted satellite data (Cartosat image) as per SOP 

for the year 2021-22. 
 

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017. 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

               

    Sd/- 

(डा॰ ओमकेश मरू्त ि /Dr. Omkesha Murthy) 

क्षेत्रीय खनन भवूिज्ञानी/ Regional Mining Geologist 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो / Indian Bureau of Mines 

प्रनतनलनप सूचनार्ा’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanija bhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-

560 001. 

 

       Sd/- 

क्षेत्रीय खनन भवूिज्ञानी/ Regional Mining Geologist 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो / Indian Bureau of Mines 


